Dimond Canyon Ceremony and Celebration For the Completion of the Upper Sausal Creek Erosion Control Project

When:

Sat., May 11, 2019 9:30-10:30 a.m.

Where:

Project Site 3 Dimond Canyon Park Oakland





Join FOSC, the City of Oakland, and project funder the Department of Water Resources to celebrate the completion of our Upper Sausal Creek Erosion Control Restoration Project in Dimond Canyon! City of Oakland employees and FOSC staff and volunteers will discuss the history and development of the project and benefits to local wildlife. We will meet at Project Site 3 (see map above), which is accessible from El Centro Trailhead on the Dimond Canyon Trail.

More information: www.sausalcreek.org · (510) 325-9006 · nursery@sausalcreek.org